Exhibit Name: Non Premium Inventory Reporting Requirements
Exhibit Number: P13-3 2027
Record Name: Inventory Value Draft
Record Code: P13 4/23/2026
Record
ID
Field
Number Field Name Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules

for the reporting Unit; edit with the Unit
Structure ICE, "D00095".
P13 11 Type Code Y Edit with the Insurance Offer ADM,
"A00540". Y Edit with the Insurance Offer ADM,
"A00540".
P13 12 Practice Code Y
Required When Commodity Code equals
Nursery NVS "1010" or Controlled
Environment "1020"; edit with the Insurance
Offer ADM, "A00030".
Y
Required When Commodity Code equals
Nursery NVS "1010" or Controlled
Environment "1020"; edit with the Insurance
Offer ADM, "A00030".
Y
P13 24 Inventory Value Amount Must be empty Must be empty
Edit with the Insurance Offer ADM, "A00540".
Required When Commodity Code equals Nursery NVS
"1010" or Controlled Environment "1020"; edit with the
Insurance Offer ADM, "A00030".
Must be empty
AIP Inventory Value Key is the value used to identify each
Inventory Value "P13" record and must be unique within the
Reinsurance Year and the parent Insurance In Force "P14"
record.
AIP Insurance Agent Key must match the corresponding
Insurance Agent "P55" record.
N/A
N/A
N/A
AIP Code must be valid; edit with AIP ICE, "D00100".
Reinsurance Year must be current Reinsurance Year
"YYYY".
Record Type Code must be "P13".
AIP Policy Producer Key must match the parent primary
Policy Producer "P10" record.
AIP Insurance In Force Key must be unique within the AIP
Policy Producer Key.
Zero County ValueZero Unit ValueUninsured Value
U X
Non Premium Inventory Code
Z
Reinsurance Year:
Version:
Release Date:
Page 1 of 3
Exhibit Name: Non Premium Inventory Reporting Requirements
Exhibit Number: P13-3 2027
Record Name: Inventory Value Draft
Record Code: P13 4/23/2026
Record
ID
Field
Number Field Name Req? Rules Req? Rules Req? Rules
Zero County ValueZero Unit ValueUninsured Value
U X
Non Premium Inventory Code
Z
Reinsurance Year:
Version:
Release Date:
P13 45 Non Premium Inventory
Code Y
Non Premium Inventory Code must equal "U".